PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Uniform Cover and Calendar Sheet

2. BUREAU AGENDA NOS 1. REPORT DATE: October 18, 1996 NOV-96-TS-MC-302* 3. BUREAU: Transportation & Safety 4. SECTION(S): 5. PUBLIC MEETING DATE: Applications Review November 1, 1996 APPROVED BY: Director: Nicely 3-3846 Marzolf 3-5945 Supervisor: 7. PERSONS IN CHARGE: Travitz 7-5513 **DOCKET NO.:** A-00112192

- 9. (a) CAPTION (abbreviate if more than 4 lines)
 - (b) Short summary of history & facts, documents & briefs
 - (c) Recommendation

- The
- (a) Request of Hanoch Edelman, t/d/b/a Adam's Moving & Hauling for a change of entity.
- (b) Letter-request from certificate holder that the entity be changed to stand in the name of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc.
- (c) The Bureau of Transportation and Safety recommends that the request be approved.

10. MOTION BY: Commissioner Chm. Quain Commissioner Hanger - Yes Commissioner Rolka - Yes

SECONDED: Commissioner Crutchfield Commissioner Bloom - Yes

CONTENT OF MOTION: Staff recommendation adopted.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

REFERENCE

November 4, 1996

A-00112192

HANOCH EDELMAN
TA ADAMS MOVING & HAULING
68 OVERLOOK DRIVE
JEFFERSONVILLE PA 19403

JAE

Request of Hanoch Edelman, trading and doing business as ADAMS;S MOVING & HAULING that his certificate be changed from a sole proprietorship to a corporation to stand in the name of ADAM'S MOVING & HAULING, INC.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is an Order adopted by the Commission concerning the name change request of the subject motor carrier.

Please be advised that the Certificate will not be endorsed in the new or amended name until compliance has been made with the following requirements:

- 1. Arrange with the insurance company providing insurance coverage of PUC operations to file a new Form E and Form H or Cargo Waiver in lieu of Form H reflecting the new or amended name.
- 2. Complete and return to the Commission the enclosed tariff adoption supplement.

Commission regulations require compliance with the above requirements within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter. Failure to comply within the thirty days will cause the Commission to rescind its action without further proceedings.

If you foresee problems in meeting these requirements, please direct your questions to the following contact persons:

Insurance Filings - (717)-783-5933

Tariff Filings - (717)-787-5521

Very truly yours,

John G. Alford, Secretary

EMD

NOV 23 1996 ピン

DOCUMENT FOLDER

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held November 1, 1996

Commissioners Present:

š

John M. Quain, Chairman Lisa Crutchfield, Vice-Chairman John Hanger David W. Rolka Robert K. Bloom

Request of Hanoch Edelman, t/d/b/a Adam's Moving & Hauling for a change of entity.

A-00112192

68 OVERLOOK DRIVE JEFFERSONVILLE PA 19403

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission upon letter-request of Hanoch Edelman, t/d/b/a Adam's Moving & Hauling that his certificate be changed from a sole proprietorship to a corporation to stand in the name of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §3.381(a)(7)(ii)(A).

Upon review of the request, it appears that the necessary filings have been made and that there has been no change in the ownership or control of the business; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. That the request is approved and that the certificate issued to Hanoch Edelman, t/d/b/a Adam's Moving & Hauling be changed to stand in the name of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc.
- 2. That the certificate holder shall effect the change on his insurance and tariff filings with the Commission.
- 3. That in the event said certificate holder has not effected the name change on his insurance and tariff filings within thirty (30) days from the date of the service of this order, the request shall be deemed denied without further proceedings.
- 4. That upon compliance with the requirements of this order, the certificate shall be endorsed in the name of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc.

BY THE COMMISSION,

John G. Alford Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: November 1, 1996

ORDER ENTERED:

DOCUMENT
3 1996 FOLDER